



1	Import clearance	
1.1	General	
11001	Physical handling Import/Export	0,16 € per kg or request/contact
	Documentation handling Import/Export	0,03 € per kg
	Minimum physical and documentary clearing	600,00 € per flight
11002	Truck loading or unloading loose freight Import/Export	0,04 € per kg/ min 40,-- €
	BUP delivery	35,00 € per AWB and unit
11003	HAWB - sorting	3,00 € per package/min 15,--€
11004	Damage assessment	25,00 € Process
11005	Atlas-Fee	8,50 € Broadcast
11006	T1 Preparation for dispatch - incl. 3 positions	80,00 € Process
	per further position	5,00 €
11006a	up to € 50.000 - € 250.000 value	175,00 € per process
11007	Palletizing on Euro-/one-way pallets, incl. stretch film, excl. pallets	16,50 € per pallet
10008	Package closure	16,50 € per piece
10009	Express delivery	0,03 € per kg
11010	Presentation of documents to customs	21,00 € 15 min. each
1.2	Checking in consolidated goods	
12001	Check-in (housemanifest available on arrival)	5,90 € per 100kg
	to 12001 Sum of HAWBs each over 100kg	
	Check-in (housemanifest available on arrival)-Minimum charge-	5,90 € per HAWB up to 100kg
2	Export clearance	
2.1	General	
21001	Physical and documentary clearance	0,19 € per kg - or request/contact
	Minimum rate physical and documentary handling	600,00 € per flight
21002	Full AWB registration	5,00 € AWB
21003	HAWB acquisition	5,00 € HAWB
21004	Volume and weight check	2,80 € per package
	dto. minimum € 25,00 maximum € 250,00	
21005	Post lashing of CPLUs	5,00 € Unit
	Building pallet stacks	
21006	1-10 pallets	80,00 € Process
21007	11-20 pallets	110,00 € Process
21008	>20 pallets	140,00 € Process
21009	Storage and retrieval of "empty pallets" (PMCs)	3,20 € per pallet
	minimum per operation	12,00 €
2.2	Handling of Not- Ready- To- Go- Freight (NRTG)	
	Included in handling: Acceptance, weighing, measuring, attaching MAWB label	
	The stored NRTG cargo becomes subject to storage charges after 60 hours	
22001	Freight handling -basic charge -	4,20 € Broadcast
22002	Cargo handling up to 100kg	4,60 € 100kg
22003	Cargo handling up to 1.000kg	4,40 € 100kg
22004	Cargo handling up to 5.000kg	4,20 € 100kg
22005	Cargo handling exceeding 5.000kg	4,00 € 100kg
22006	Storage Not-Ready-To-Go Cargo (NRTG)	1,50 € per 100kg /day
3	Dangerous Goods clearance	
3.1	Transport documents according to GGVS/ADR, incl. Accident leaflet	
31001	Inspection of a dangerous goods consignment according to GGVS/ADR	85,00 € Process
3.2	Dangerous goods control check according to IATA/ICAO, consignment acceptable	
32001	For shipments with shipper's declaration	120,00 € Broadcast
	For shipments without shipper's declaration	33,00 € Broadcast
3.3	Dangerous goods control check according to IATA/ICAO, consignment not acceptable	
33001	For shipments with shipper's declaration	125,00 € Broadcast
	For shipments without shipper's declaration	33,00 € Broadcast
3.4	Charge per dangerous goods package (physical check)	
34001	Plus charge pe package (valid for 3.2 and 3.3)	4,00 € Piece
3.5	Other services	
35001	Pre-verification of a sender's declaration	8,50 € Process
35002	Dangerous goods label/clearance label sticker	3,50 € Piece



4	Storage			
4.1	Freight units			
41001	Removal from storage of empty pallets, containers			6,30 € unit
4.2	Freight shipments			
	<i>The free storage period for HCS customers in export includes the day of storage and two subsequent days until 11:59 p.m., in the import the day of storage as well as the following day until 11:59 p.m. or 24 working day hours in the case of local import shipments from 8:00 a.m. of the day following the day of storage (only applies to general cargo). Longer storage on request</i>			
42001	Cargo storage	Min 5,00 €		2,00 € per 100kg/ day
42002	Temperature controlled - loose freight	per 24 hours	per consignment	10,00 € per 250kg each
42003	Temperature guided - palletised freight	per 24 hours		80,00 € per aircraft pallet/per 24 hrs.
42004	Freezer room	per 24 hours	per consignment	15,00 € per 250kg each
42005	Storage - Dangerous Goods	per 24 hours		4,40 € per 100kg
	Minimum	per 24 hours		10,00 € per consignment
42006	Storage rooms for copses (not for animal copses)	per 24 hours		125,00 € per coffin
5	Personnel and operating resources			
5.1	Vehicles and equipment			
51001	Tractor unit with driver (30 minute cycle)			54,00 € 30 minutes
51002	Electric forklift with driver (10 minute cycle)			15,00 € 10 minutes
51003	Motorised forklift up to 13t with driver (10 minute cycle)			35,00 € 10 minutes
51004	Weighbridge with operation			12,50 € Weighing procedure
5.2	Staff			
52001	Checker/ Agent (30 minute cycle)			46,00 € 30 minutes
52002	Workers (10 minute cycle)			12,50 € 10 minutes
52003	Supervision (30 minute cycle)			60,00 € 30 minutes
52004	Customs Inspection arrangement (customs journeys)			75,00 € 30 minutes
5.3	Resources			
53001	Plastic film 6m wide			1,70 € linear metre
53002	Stretch film 450mm wide			0,35 € linear metre
53003	Adhesive Tape			1,90 € 1 roll
53004	Tension belts 6m long			16,00 € Piece
53005	Tension belts 9m long			18,00 € Piece
53006	Lashing line			0,40 € linear metre
53007	Lashing eyes large			3,65 € Piece
53008	Lashing eyes small			2,00 € Piece
53009	Suction mats AVI/PER (size approx. 180x250cm)			8,50 € Piece
53010	One-way Pallet			15,75 € Piece
53011	Euro Pallets			25,00 € Piece
53011a	Shims			3,00 € running metre
53012	Wooden beam 10x10x220 cm			14,75 € Piece
53013	Wooden beam 10x10x295 cm			18,60 € Piece
53014	Screws - TORX			19,00 € Pack
6	Security check			
60001	Control X-RAY	min. 40,00 € / max. 600,00 € per AWB		0,13 € per kg
60002	Control ETD	min. 40,00 € / max. 600,00 € per AWB		0,15 € per kg
60003	Open - Close	min. 40,00 € / max. 650,00 € per AWB		0,03 € per kg
60003a	Regulated Agent Fee (secured warehouse)			0,02 € per kg Export
60004	Strapping			25,-- € Daily lending rate
60005	PET strapping tape			0,75 € running metre
60006	EDD screening (explosive detection dogs) – only if available and with written request/confirmation			160,00 € per hour
60006a	additionally			0,10 € per kg
7	Other			
70001	Photo documentation			25,00 € (max. 8 photos)
70002	Print label			2,50 € Piece
70003	Apron customs clearance			32,-- € 30 minutes
70004	Parking space truck			30,00 € per day
70005	Parking space car			16,00 € per day
70006	Colour printing and copies			8,00 € each
70007	Dispatch note presentation			34,00 € per unit
70008	Physical splitting of groupage consignments - Consolidation			0,12 € per kg
	Minimum			18,00 €